Cradle relay - Data Sheet
Versions
Size I, II or III cradle style relays
2, 4 or 6 c/o designs
Single or Twin contacts
Plug-in or pcb types
Dust protected (hermetic sealed version
available on request)

V23154-N
Page 3 of 4
Ordering Key
- -
Basic type
V23154 = case size I or II
V23054 = case size III
Version
C0 = case size I, plug-in
D0 = case size II, plug-in
E0 = case size III, plug-in
M0 = case size I, pcb
M4 = case size I, pcb, without Earth pin
N0 = case size II, pcb
N4 = case size II, pcb, without Earth pin
Coil number
see table on page 2
Contacts
material duty design case size poles
B104 = Silver gold flashed standard single I 2 c/o
B604 = Gold F (AuAg8) standard single I 2 c/o
C104 = Silver gold flashed standard bifurcated I 2 c/o
C404 = Gold F (AuAg8) standard bifurcated I 2 c/o
F104 = Silver gold flashed heavy duty single II 2 c/o
B110 = Silver gold flashed standard single II 4 c/o
B610 = Gold F (AuAg8) standard single II 4 c/o
C110 = Silver gold flashed standard bifurcated II 4 c/o
C410 = Gold F (AuAg8) standard bifurcated II 4 c/o
F110 = Silver gold flashed heavy duty single III 4 c/o
B133 = Silver gold flashed standard single III 6 c/o
B633 = Gold F (AuAg8) standard single III 6 c/o
C133 = Silver gold flashed standard bifurcated III 6 c/o
C433 = Gold F (AuAg8) standard bifurcated III 6 c/o
Ordering example: V23154-D0421-B110
Cradle relay size II, 4 c/o with a 700 Ohm 24Vdc coil and single silver gold flashed contacts